
BOXNO SSNO ESNO TOTBKS INO IHEAD INSTT ICITY IPIN POD
P‐1 500001 502000 2000 027 THE PRINCIPAL C.L. BAID METHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY CHENNAI 600097 MAA250251601
P‐2 502001 504000 2000 029 THE PRINCIPAL K.M. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY MADURAI 625107 MAA250251602
P‐3 504001 506000 2000 029 THE PRINCIPAL K.M. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY MADURAI 625107 MAA250251603
P‐4 506001 508000 2000 030 THE PRINCIPAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SRI RAMAKRISHNA  COIMBATORE 641044 MAA250251604
P‐5 508001 510000 2000 031 THE PRINCIPAL PERIYAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL  TIRUCHIRAPALLI 620021 MAA250251605
P‐6 510001 512000 2000 032 THE PRINCIPAL J.K.K. NATARAJAH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY NAMAKKAL DIST 638183 MAA250251606
P‐7 512001 514000 2000 046 THE PRINCIPAL ULTRA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY MADURAI 625020 MAA250251607
P‐8 514001 516000 2000 046 THE PRINCIPAL ULTRA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY MADURAI 625020 MAA250251608
P‐9 516001 518000 2000 048 THE PRINCIPAL SANKARALINGAM BHUVANESWARI COLLEGE OF  VIRUDHUNAGAR DIST 626130 MAA250251609

P‐10 518001 520000 2000 049 THE PRINCIPAL ARULMIGU KALASALINGAM COLLEGE OF  VIRUDUNAGAR DIST 626190 MAA250251610
P‐11 520001 522000 2000 051 THE PRINCIPAL NANDHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ERODE 638052 MAA250251611
P‐12 522001 524000 2000 051 THE PRINCIPAL NANDHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ERODE 638052 MAA250251612
P‐13 524001 526000 2000 056 THE PRINCIPAL K.K. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY CHENNAI 602101 MAA250251613
P‐14 526001 528000 2000 058 THE PRINCIPAL THE ERODE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY V VELLODE(VIA) ERODE 638112 MAA250251614
P‐15 528001 530000 2000 059 THE PRINCIPAL SWAMY VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF  NAMAKKAL DISTRICT 637205 MAA250251615
P‐16 530001 532000 2000 064 THE PRINCIPAL PALLAVAN PHARMACY COLLEGE KANCHEEPURAM DIST 631502 MAA250251616
P‐17 532001 534000 2000 076 THE PRINCIPAL ADHIPARASAKTHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY KANCHIPURAM 603319 MAA250251617
P‐18 534001 536000 2000 079 THE PRINCIPAL R.V.S. COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES COIMBATORE 641402 MAA250251618
P‐19 536001 538000 2000 082 THE PRINCIPAL J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH  NAMAKKAL DT 638183 MAA250251619
P‐20 538001 540000 2000 082 THE PRINCIPAL J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH  NAMAKKAL DT 638183 MAA250251620
P‐21 540001 542000 2000 099 THE PRINCIPAL S.A. RAJA PHARMACY COLLEGE TIRUNELVELI DIST 627116 MAA250251621
P‐22 542001 544000 2000 101 THE PRINCIPAL S. CHATTANATHA KARAYALAR COLLEGE OF  TIRUNELVELI DIST 627804 MAA250251622
P‐23 544001 546000 2000 114 THE PRINCIPAL K.M.C.H. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY COIMBATORE 641035 MAA250251623
P‐24 546001 548000 2000 115 THE PRINCIPAL KAMALAKSHI PANDURANGAN COLLEGE OF  THIRUVANNAMALAI 606603 MAA250251624
P‐25 548001 550000 2000 116 THE PRINCIPAL CHERRAAN'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY COIMBATORE 641039 MAA250251625
P‐26 550001 552000 2000 118 THE PRINCIPAL ANNAI VEILANKANNI'S PHARMACY COLLEGE CHENNAI 600015 MAA250251626
P‐27 552001 554000 2000 126 THE PRINCIPAL P.S.G. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY COIMBATORE 641004 MAA250251627
P‐28 554001 556000 2000 127 THE PRINCIPAL EDAYATHANGUDI G.S.PILLAY COLLEGE OF  NAGAPATTINAM 611002 MAA250251628
P‐29 556001 558000 2000 138 THE PRINCIPAL THANTHAI ROEVER COLLEGE OF PHARMACY TRICHY 621212 MAA250251629
P‐30 558001 560000 2000 153 THE PRINCIPAL MOHAMMED SATHAK A.J. COLLEGE OF  CHENNAI 600119 MAA250251630
P‐31 560001 562000 2000 153 THE PRINCIPAL MOHAMMED SATHAK A.J. COLLEGE OF  CHENNAI 600119 MAA250251631
P‐32 562001 564000 2000 184 THE PRINCIPAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MADRAS MEDICAL  CHENNAI 600003 MAA250251632
P‐33 564001 566000 2000 185 THE PRINCIPAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MADURAI MEDICAL  MADURAI 625020 MAA250251633
P‐34 566001 568000 2000 224 THE PRINCIPAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, JAYA COLLEGE OF  CHENNAI 602024 MAA250251634
P‐35 568001 570000 2000 224 THE PRINCIPAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, JAYA COLLEGE OF  CHENNAI 602024 MAA250251635
P‐36 570001 572000 2000 225 THE PRINCIPAL KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY COIMBATORE 641032 MAA250251636
P‐37 572001 574000 2000 280 THE PRINCIPAL P.G.P. COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES  NAMAKKAL DISTRICT 637207 MAA250251637
P‐38 574001 576000 2000 281 THE PRINCIPAL AADHI BHAGAWAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY THIRUVANAMALAI DISTRICT 604407 MAA250251638
P‐39 576001 578000 2000 281 THE PRINCIPAL AADHI BHAGAWAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY THIRUVANAMALAI DISTRICT 604407 MAA250251639
P‐40 578001 580000 2000 345 THE PRINCIPAL S.S.M. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ERODE DISTRICT. 638312 MAA250251640
P‐41 580001 582000 2000 380 THE PRINCIPAL SURYA SCHOOL OF PHARMACY VIKRAVANDI 605652 MAA250251641
P‐42 582001 584000 2000 649 THE PRINCIPAL JKK Munirajah Institute of Health Sciences,  Erode(Dt.) 638506 MAA250251642
P‐43 584001 586000 2000 659 THE PRINCIPAL SRI VIJAY VIDYALAYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, DHARMAPURI 636807 MAA250251643
P‐44 586001 588000 2000 659 THE PRINCIPAL SRI VIJAY VIDYALAYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, DHARMAPURI 636807 MAA250251644
P‐45 588001 590000 2000 676 THE PRINCIPAL SENGHUNDHAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY Tiruchengode 637205 MAA250251645
P‐46 590001 592000 2000 677 THE PRINCIPAL EXCEL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY Namakkal 637303 MAA250251646
P‐47 592001 594000 2000 677 THE PRINCIPAL EXCEL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY Namakkal 637303 MAA250251647
P‐48 594001 596000 2000 678 THE PRINCIPAL PSV COLLEGE OF PHARAMACEURICALL SCIENCE  Krishnagiri 635108 MAA250251648
P‐49 596001 598000 2000 680 THE PRINCIPAL PPG COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, Coimbatore 641035 MAA250251649
P‐50 598001 600000 2000 683 THE PRINCIPAL SRI LAKSHMINARAYAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, Dharmapuri 636809 MAA250251650



P‐51 600001 602000 2000 686 THE PRINCIPAL SREE ABIRAMI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, Coimbatore 641021 MAA250251651
P‐52 602001 604000 2000 691 THE PRINCIPAL DHANALAKSHMI SRINIVASAN COLLEGE OF  Perambalur 621212 MAA250251652
P‐53 604001 606015 2015 732 THE PRINCIPAL DR KALAM COLLEGE OF PHARAMACY THANJAVUR 614623 MAA250251653
P‐54 606016 608025 2010 104 THE PRINCIPAL PADMAVATHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY DHARMAPURI 635205 MAA250251654
P‐55 608026 609995 1970 056 THE PRINCIPAL K.K. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY CHENNAI 602101 MAA250251655
P‐56 609996 611495 1500 718 THE PRINCIPAL Shree Venkateswara College of Paramedical  Gobi 638455 MAA250251656
P‐57 611496 612930 1435 717 THE PRINCIPAL Vellalar College of Pharmacy Erode 638012 MAA250251657
P‐58 612931 614280 1350 716 THE PRINCIPAL Apollo College of Pharmacy, Kanchipuram 602105 MAA250251658
P‐59 614281 615485 1205 674 THE PRINCIPAL PAVAI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & RESEARCH, Namakkal Road 637018 MAA250251659
P‐60 615486 616685 1200 027 THE PRINCIPAL C.L. BAID METHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY CHENNAI 600097 MAA250251660
P‐61 616686 617885 1200 685 THE PRINCIPAL VIVEKANANDHA PHARMACY COLLEGE FOR  Salem 637303 MAA250251661
P‐62 617886 619065 1180 114 THE PRINCIPAL K.M.C.H. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY COIMBATORE 641035 MAA250251662
P‐63 619066 620230 1165 745 THE PRINCIPAL SRI SHANMUGHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY SALEM 637304 MAA250251663
P‐64 620231 621370 1140 059 THE PRINCIPAL SWAMY VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF  NAMAKKAL DISTRICT 637205 MAA250251664
P‐65 621371 622510 1140 126 THE PRINCIPAL P.S.G. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY COIMBATORE 641004 MAA250251665
P‐66 622511 623635 1125 659 THE PRINCIPAL SRI VIJAY VIDYALAYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, DHARMAPURI 636807 MAA250251666
P‐67 623636 624745 1110 079 THE PRINCIPAL R.V.S. COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES COIMBATORE 641402 MAA250251667
P‐68 624746 625830 1085 030 THE PRINCIPAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SRI RAMAKRISHNA  COIMBATORE 641044 MAA250251668
P‐69 625831 626890 1060 729 THE PRINCIPAL PANNAI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, Dindigul 624005 MAA250251669
P‐70 626891 627945 1055 032 THE PRINCIPAL J.K.K. NATARAJAH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY NAMAKKAL DIST 638183 MAA250251670
P‐71 627946 628995 1050 224 THE PRINCIPAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, JAYA COLLEGE OF  CHENNAI 602024 MAA250251671
P‐72 628996 630040 1045 051 THE PRINCIPAL NANDHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ERODE 638052 MAA250251672
P‐73 630041 631085 1045 680 THE PRINCIPAL PPG COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, Coimbatore 641035 MAA250251673
P‐74 631086 632120 1035 225 THE PRINCIPAL KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY COIMBATORE 641032 MAA250251674
P‐75 632121 633150 1030 649 THE PRINCIPAL JKK Munirajah Institute of Health Sciences,  Erode(Dt.) 638506 MAA250251675
P‐76 633151 634135 985 281 THE PRINCIPAL AADHI BHAGAWAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY THIRUVANAMALAI DISTRICT 604407 MAA250251676
P‐77 634136 635085 950 691 THE PRINCIPAL DHANALAKSHMI SRINIVASAN COLLEGE OF  Perambalur 621212 MAA250251677
P‐78 635086 636000 915 153 THE PRINCIPAL MOHAMMED SATHAK A.J. COLLEGE OF  CHENNAI 600119 MAA250251678
P‐79 636001 636880 880 676 THE PRINCIPAL SENGHUNDHAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY Tiruchengode 637205 MAA250251679
P‐80 636881 637735 855 058 THE PRINCIPAL THE ERODE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY V VELLODE(VIA) ERODE 638112 MAA250251680
P‐81 637736‐638000 653001‐653565 830 127 THE PRINCIPAL EDAYATHANGUDI G.S.PILLAY COLLEGE OF  NAGAPATTINAM 611002 MAA250251681
P‐82 653566‐654000 639001‐639390 825 031 THE PRINCIPAL PERIYAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL  TIRUCHIRAPALLI 620021 MAA250251682
P‐83 639391 640210 820 678 THE PRINCIPAL PSV COLLEGE OF PHARAMACEURICALL SCIENCE  Krishnagiri 635108 MAA250251683
P‐84 640211 641000 790 082 THE PRINCIPAL J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH  NAMAKKAL DT 638183 MAA250251684
P‐85 641001 641780 780 686 THE PRINCIPAL SREE ABIRAMI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, Coimbatore 641021 MAA250251685
P‐86 641781 642535 755 049 THE PRINCIPAL ARULMIGU KALASALINGAM COLLEGE OF  VIRUDUNAGAR DIST 626190 MAA250251686
P‐87 642536 643220 685 280 THE PRINCIPAL P.G.P. COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES  NAMAKKAL DISTRICT 637207 MAA250251687
P‐88 643221 643895 675 076 THE PRINCIPAL ADHIPARASAKTHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY KANCHIPURAM 603319 MAA250251688
P‐89 643896 644560 665 683 THE PRINCIPAL SRI LAKSHMINARAYAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, Dharmapuri 636809 MAA250251689
P‐90 644561 645225 665 728 THE PRINCIPAL S S Institute of Pharmacy, salem 637301 MAA250251690
P‐91 645226 645885 660 048 THE PRINCIPAL SANKARALINGAM BHUVANESWARI COLLEGE OF  VIRUDHUNAGAR DIST 626130 MAA250251691
P‐92 645886 646515 630 184 THE PRINCIPAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MADRAS MEDICAL  CHENNAI 600003 MAA250251692
P‐93 646516 647105 590 118 THE PRINCIPAL ANNAI VEILANKANNI'S PHARMACY COLLEGE CHENNAI 600015 MAA250251693
P‐94 647106 647675 570 677 THE PRINCIPAL EXCEL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY Namakkal 637303 MAA250251694
P‐95 647676 648220 545 064 THE PRINCIPAL PALLAVAN PHARMACY COLLEGE KANCHEEPURAM DIST 631502 MAA250251695
P‐96 648221 648760 540 046 THE PRINCIPAL ULTRA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY MADURAI 625020 MAA250251696
P‐97 648761 649300 540 115 THE PRINCIPAL KAMALAKSHI PANDURANGAN COLLEGE OF  THIRUVANNAMALAI 606603 MAA250251697
P‐98 649301 649825 525 345 THE PRINCIPAL S.S.M. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ERODE DISTRICT. 638312 MAA250251698
P‐99 649826 650350 525 380 THE PRINCIPAL SURYA SCHOOL OF PHARMACY VIKRAVANDI 605652 MAA250251699

P‐100 650351 650865 515 099 THE PRINCIPAL S.A. RAJA PHARMACY COLLEGE TIRUNELVELI DIST 627116 MAA250251700
P‐101 650866 651355 490 185 THE PRINCIPAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MADURAI MEDICAL  MADURAI 625020 MAA250251701



P‐102 651356 651800 445 116 THE PRINCIPAL CHERRAAN'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY COIMBATORE 641039 MAA250251702
P‐103 651801 652165 365 029 THE PRINCIPAL K.M. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY MADURAI 625107 MAA250251703
P‐104 652166 652405 240 138 THE PRINCIPAL THANTHAI ROEVER COLLEGE OF PHARMACY TRICHY 621212 MAA250251704
P‐105 652406 652600 195 101 THE PRINCIPAL S. CHATTANATHA KARAYALAR COLLEGE OF  TIRUNELVELI DIST 627804 MAA250251705


